1/7/25, 3:26 PM



Community Foundation of Harford County Receives Grant from Peace First for We Cancerve Fund

by harford | @ | September 6, 2016 12:30 pm



Abingdon resident Grace Callwood, founder of the We Cancerve Movement (second from right), presents a donation to Julie Cox, vice president of development for LifeBridge Health (second left) in support of a patient assistance fund to help cancer patients at Sinai Hospital. Joining the presentation are Jayne Klein, president of the Community Foundation of Harford County (left), and Brigitte Peters, the foundation's executive director. The donation was made through the We Cancerve Fund, an accumulator fund with the Community Foundation of Harford County. (Photo Courtesy of LifeBridge Health)

Community Foundation of Harford County received a \$6,250 grant from Peace First in support of the We Cancerve Fund, an accumulator fund founded by Abingdon resident Grace Callwood, an 11-year-old cancer survivor.

The donation is the first installment of a two-year, \$25,000 grant Grace received from Peace First, a Boston-based nonprofit that supports young people in peacemaking by assisting them with the skills to help solve problems with courage, compassion and collaboration.

The Peace First grant supports the We Cancerve Movement, a nonprofit founded in 2011 by Grace after she was diagnosed with Stage IV Non-Hodgkins Lymphoma**is.** The We Cancerve Movement aims to bring happiness to homeless, sick and foster children.

With the first grant installment from Peace First, Grace is presenting \$5,000 to Sinai Hospital for a patient assistance fund to help cancer patients (Grace received cancer treatment at Sinai's pediatric oncology division) and \$1,000 to Harford Family House to help the homeless. The formal presentations to Sinai and Harford Family House will be made by Grace at the September 13 Harford County Council meeting.

Proudly serving Harford and Baltimore Counties since 2004

Tar Heel Construction Group is a general contractor focusing on roofing and exteriors. High quality results, continued service, fair and reasonable pricing.

Ready for something special?

We exist to serve you. We work here, we live here, we serve here. We are Harford County. Be a part of something better! Join Freedom Federal Credit Union today. It's easy!

Doing it for the sits & wiggles

Your Pet AuPair offers the Following Services in the Bel Air, Forest Hill, Abingdon, Fallston, and Churchville Areas: Dog Walking Pet Sitting Cat Visits Overnight Sitting Boarding

SUBSCRIBE TO PODCAST

Apple Podcasts	\rightarrow
Android	\rightarrow
by Email	\rightarrow
RSS	\rightarrow
More Subscribe Options	\rightarrow

1/7/25, 3:26 PM

Community Foundation of Harford County Receives Grant from Peace First for We Cancerve Fund - Harford County Living

In recognition of September being Childhood Cancer Awareness Month, Harford County Executive Barry Glassman will light the county administration building in gold (color of childhood cancer) September 13-20. The Bel Air Town Commissioners are also lighting the Bel Air Armory in gold during the same time.

When future distributions arrive from Peace First, Grace will use them to expand her Camp Happy project which is now at two homeless shelters in Harford County and will award funds to nonprofits that help raise awareness about and advocate for homeless, sick and foster children.

The We Cancerve Accumulator Fund through the Community Foundation of Harford County was established by Grace in 2013 to support the work of the We Cancerve Movement and to create sustainability for Grace's mission of giving.

"It's so amazing to witness Grace's strength and good heart," said Brigitte Peters, executive director of the Community Foundation of Harford County. "The work she has done to help the homeless, the sick and foster children show what a role model Grace is for children and adults alike. What a pleasure it is to see philanthropy start young."

Founded in 2007, the Community Foundation of Harford County is a nonprofit organization supported by the community through donations, enabling individuals, families and businesses to leave a legacy to benefit the causes that matter on a local level. The Community Foundation of Harford County is accredited by the Community Foundations National Standards Board, the nation's highest honor for philanthropic excellence. For more information, visit cfharfordcounty.org.

Filed under: Good Local News Tags: Community Foundation of Harford County, featured, Good News, Harford County, We Cancerve

RELATED POSTS

LEAVE A REPLY



- Open to the Public -FREE 2025 Harford County Community Calendars!

It's time for Sonipak Design's 10th community...



Harford County Education Foundation Celebrates 20 Years of Service and Excellence in Education at Annual Breakfast

Harford County Education Foundation proudly hosted its...



Dr. Theresa Felder Named NCMPR District 1 Pacesetter Award Winner

Dr. Theresa B. Felder, President of Harford...

Comment *			
			li
Name *	Email *	Website	
I'm not a robot	reCAPTCHA Privacy - Terms		
Your email address will not be published. Rea	uired fields are marked *		
POST COMMENT			
This site uses Akismet to reduce spam	. Learn how your comment da	ata is processed.	

← Harford County Public Library Introduces LEAP Music Collection

Palumbo Insurance Associates Directs \$5,000 to The Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center (SARC) as Winner

of 2016 Safeco Insurance $^{\circ}$ Make More Happen Award ightarrow

1/7/25, 3:26 PM

CATEGORIES	CATEGORIES
Search	Select Category
ARCHIVES	
Select Month 🗸	
Home Privacy Policy About Us Jobs Disclaimer Terms of Service	© Copyright 2012 - 2023 Harford County Living · Designed by Danben